D T c c Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - 0TC

OTC#: 025

DATE: FEBRUARY 6, 2013

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER
REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip#  Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** J14910103 FMMFF FUJI MACHINE MFG CO LTD SHS 02/05/2013

ADD *** G8585E124 SPPLF SUPERGLASS HOLDINGS PLC, 02/06/2013
MANCHESTER ORD SHARES (UK)

ADD *** Q82157100 SAREF SABRE RESOURCES LTD ORDINARY 02/06/2013
SHARES (AUSTRAILIA)

ADD 364584102 GAYGF GALWAY GOLD INC COMMON SHARES 02/06/2013
(CANADA)

ADD 364585109 GAYMF GALWAY METALS INC COMMON SHARES  02/06/2013
(CANADA)

PORTAL ADD

ADD 48125F105 JPACZ JPMORGAN CHASE BK LONDON BRANCH  02/06/2013

INDIAN LW EXE PR WT 144A

DELETE
DELETE *** G70964104 PTLYF PINE TECH HOLDINGS LTD SHS 02/06/2013
DELETE 465927101 JNRRF JNR RESOURCES INC (F) 02/06/2013

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential
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SEC 12K M40990109

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 007486103

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 00763V108

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 037271103

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 07331A201

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 074681206

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 07725W108

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 170274104

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 22942F101

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 24983W100

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 26144E101

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 279178100

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 28573X105

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 29259F202

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 29358T103

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 29759M103

SUSPENSION

SYMBOL CHANGES
037230109
372621201
38123D103
761200207
807863105
843075201

ESIMF
AVNA
AIDO
ANTS
BCME
BBGR
BCHM
CCYS
CRYFQ
DRMX
DRGG
ECRD
EKII
EDVC
ESVC

ETLC

E-SIM LTD

ADVANCE NANTECH INC

ADVANCED ID CORPORATION

ANTS SOFTWARE INC

BCM ENERGY PARTNERS, INC. COMMON

STOCK

BEAUTY BRANDS GROUP, INC. NEW
COMMON STOCK

BEIJING CENTY HEALTH MED INC COM
STK (DE)

CHOCOLATE CANDY CREATIONS INC COM
STK

CRYSTALLEX INTERNATIONAL CP
DERMAXAR INC. COMMON STOCK
DRAGON INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORP
ECOREADY CORPORATION COMMON
STOCK

ELECTRONIC KOURSEWARE INTL INC
ENDEVCO, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK
ENSIGN SERVICES, INC. COMMON STOCK

ETELCHARGE.COM INC

FMYYD TO: FMYY ANTRIABIO, INC.COMMON STOCK
GTCPE TO: GTCP GEORGETOWN CORPORATION COMMON

STOCK

SSUXF TO: GSUXF GOLDEN SUN MINING CORP. ORDINARY

SHARES (CANADA)

RXACD TO: RXAC RESOURCE EXCHANGE OF AMERICA

CORP.COMMON STOCK

SCHS TO: SCHSQ SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC

ALCD TO: SITS

SOUTHERN ITS INTERNATIONAL INC.
COMMON STOCK

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013
02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013
02/06/2013
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REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

30250C107
30250C206

39305A107

539180109

485834105
739717108

65742M107

59010P108

840265201

26827D107

858572100

858572407

92921W102
92921W300

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

FBCD
FBCDD

GGIX

LIVV

KTRC
POIL

NADLY

NADLY

SSHO

EBYH

SCTPF

SCTPD

VUZI
VUZID

FBC HOLDING, INC. COMMON STOCK
FBC HOLDING, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK

GREEN GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, INC.
COMMON STOCK

LIVINGVENTURES, INC. COMMON STOCK

KAT RACING, INC. COMMON
PRAIRIE WEST OIL & GAS LTD . COMMON

NORTH AUSTRALIAN DIAMONDS LTD
SPON ADR (AU)

MERLIN DIAMONDS LIMITED. SPONSORED
ADR (AUSTRALIA)

SOUTH SHORE RESOURCES INC. COMMON
STOCK

E-BUY HOME INC. COMMON STOCK

STEM CELL THERAPEUTICS CORP
(CANADA)

STEM CELL THERAPEUTICS CORP
COMMON SHARES (CANADA)

VUZIX CORP COM STK (DE)

VUZIX CORPORATION NEW COMMON
STOCK

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013
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