

OTC #: 025

DATE: FEBRUARY 6, 2013

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF

OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date		
ADD						
ADD ***	J14910103	FMMFF	FUJI MACHINE MFG CO LTD SHS	02/05/2013		
ADD ***	G8585E124	SPPLF	SUPERGLASS HOLDINGS PLC, MANCHESTER ORD SHARES (UK)	02/06/2013		
ADD ***	Q82157100	SAREF	SABRE RESOURCES LTD ORDINARY SHARES (AUSTRAILIA)	02/06/2013		
ADD	364584102	GAYGF	GALWAY GOLD INC COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	02/06/2013		
ADD	364585109	GAYMF	GALWAY METALS INC COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	02/06/2013		
PORTAL ADD ADD 48125F105 JPACZ JPMORGAN CHASE BK LONDON BRANCH 02/06/2013 INDIAN LW EXE PR WT 144A						
DELETE			INDICAL EXETE WI 1442			
DELETE ***	G70964104	PTLYF	PINE TECH HOLDINGS LTD SHS	02/06/2013		
DELETE	465927101	JNRRF	JNR RESOURCES INC (F)	02/06/2013		

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.

SEC 12K SUSPENSION	M40990109	ESIMF	E-SIM LTD	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	007486103	AVNA	ADVANCE NANTECH INC	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	00763V108	AIDO	ADVANCED ID CORPORATION	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	037271103	ANTS	ANTS SOFTWARE INC	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	07331A201	BCME	BCM ENERGY PARTNERS, INC. COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	074681206	BBGR	BEAUTY BRANDS GROUP, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	07725W108	BCHM	BEIJING CENTY HEALTH MED INC COM STK (DE)	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	170274104	CCYS	CHOCOLATE CANDY CREATIONS INC COM STK	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	22942F101	CRYFQ	CRYSTALLEX INTERNATIONAL CP	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	24983W100	DRMX	DERMAXAR INC. COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	26144E101	DRGG	DRAGON INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORP	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	27917B100	ECRD	ECOREADY CORPORATION COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	28573X105	EKII	ELECTRONIC KOURSEWARE INTL INC	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	29259F202	EDVC	ENDEVCO, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	29358T103	ESVC	ENSIGN SERVICES, INC. COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	29759M103	ETLC	ETELCHARGE.COM INC	02/06/2013

SYMBOL CHANGES

037230109	FMYYD TO: FMYY	ANTRIABIO, INC.COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
372621201	GTCPE TO: GTCP	GEORGETOWN CORPORATION COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
38123D103	SSUXF TO: GSUXF	GOLDEN SUN MINING CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	02/06/2013
76120U207	RXACD TO: RXAC	RESOURCE EXCHANGE OF AMERICA CORP.COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
807863105	SCHS TO: SCHSQ	SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC	02/06/2013
843075201	ALCD TO: SITS	SOUTHERN ITS INTERNATIONAL INC. COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013

REORGANIZATION

DELETE	30250C107	FBCD	FBC HOLDING, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	30250C206	FBCDD	FBC HOLDING, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
DELETE	39305A107	GGIX	GREEN GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	539180109	LIVV	LIVINGVENTURES, INC. COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
DELETE	485834105	KTRC	KAT RACING, INC. COMMON	
ADD	73971T108	POIL	PRAIRIE WEST OIL & GAS LTD . COMMON	02/06/2013
DELETE	65742M107	NADLY	NORTH AUSTRALIAN DIAMONDS LTD SPON ADR (AU)	
ADD	59010P108	NADLY	MERLIN DIAMONDS LIMITED. SPONSORED ADR (AUSTRALIA)	02/06/2013
DELETE	840265201	SSHO	SOUTH SHORE RESOURCES INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	26827D107	ЕВҮН	E-BUY HOME INC. COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013
DELETE	858572100	SCTPF	STEM CELL THERAPEUTICS CORP (CANADA)	
ADD	858572407	SCTPD	STEM CELL THERAPEUTICS CORP COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	02/06/2013
DELETE	92921W102	VUZI	VUZIX CORP COM STK (DE)	
ADD	92921W300	VUZID	VUZIX CORPORATION NEW COMMON STOCK	02/06/2013

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

^{* 19}C-3 Security rule *** Foreign Netting Security